Board of Education
Nutley, New Jersey

ABC School Supply, Inc.

Academic Industries, Inc.

Academic Therapy Publications

Administrative Management

Advance Process Supply Company

Afton Publications Supply

Air-0-Com Communications

Allwood Auto Parts, Inc.

Allyn and Bacon, Inc.

American Assoc.for the Adv.of Science

American Assoc.of Comm.& Jr.Colleges

American Art Clay Co., Inc.

American Counc.on the Teach.of
'~ Foreign Languages

American Dental Association

American Guidance Service, Inc.

American Journal of Nursing Co.

American Paper Towel Company

American Personel & Guidance Assn.

American Piano Supply Company

American School Health Assoc.

American Wood Type Mfg.Co.

Ann Arbor Publishers, Inc,

Art Direction Book Co.

Amsco School Publications, Inc.

“Ash, Sam Music Stores

Associated Educators

Auromere

Barnell Loft, Ltd.

Basic & Traditional Food Assoc.

Beckley-Cardy

Belleville Industrial Hardware

Benefic Press

. Bennett, Chas. A.Co., Inc.

Bergwall Productions, Inc.

Blick, Dick

Bloomf'ield Plastic Co.

Book-Iab, Inc.

Books About New Jersey

Bowmar/Noble Publishers, Inc.

Bradley, Milton Company

Brick House Publishing Co.

Bro-Dart, Incorporated

Brodhéead-Garrett Company

Brown, Arthur & Bro., Inc.

Caedmon

Campbell Foundry Company

Cambridge Book Company

Canty Rag Company, Inc.

Carolina Biological Supply Co.

CBS Publications

Cebco/Standard Publishing
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Workbooks

General Supplies
Reference Books
Subseription

Art & Shop Supplies
Library Books
Service

Auto Shop Supplies
Library Books
Subscription
Reference Books
Art Supplies

Subscription

Audio Visual Supplies
Workbooks
Subscription
Custodial Supplies
Subscription

Music Supplies
Subscription
Industrial Arts Supplies
Workbooks

Art Supplies
Textbooks

Music Supplies

Audio Visual Supplies
Library Books
Workbooks

Library Books

General Supplies
Custodial Supplies
Audio Visual Supplies
Library Books

Audio Visual Supplies
Industrial Arts Supplies
General Supplies
Workbooks

Library Books
Workbooks
Kindergarten Supplies
Library Books

Library Supplies
Industrial Arts Supplies
Art Supplies

Audio Visual Supplies
Ground Material
Textbooks

Custodial Supplies
Audio Visual Supplies
Subscription
Workbooks

521.77
80.10
22.00
29.00

110.k47

112.39
47.00

1,388.80

138.12
17.50
11.00

272.28

30.00
54.00
15.68
15.00

1,451.35

25.00
115.04
25.00
202.45
326.56
20.85

1,963.92
1,98k4,11

585.75

1.37
282.71

2.95
376.77
14,82
108.64
76.21
304,71
601. 44
21.50
435,25
31.22
386.73
23.90

9.50
235.90

1,961.84

Y2t/ ro

78.14
28.73
75.00
660.07
846,00
58.63
12.00
461.48



Center for Applied Research in Educ.
Center for Analysis

Central Paper Company

Central Scientific Company
Cerigraf

Chicago Tribune

Childecraft

Chronicle Guidance

Civil War Times

Clark, Charles W.Co., Inc.
Coats & Clark, Inc.

College Board Publication
Compugraphic

Computer Resources, Inc.
Congressional Staff Directory
CBS Publications

Continental Press, Inc.

Coronet

Cosmevo Surgical & Orth.Corp.
Crane Publishing Co.

Creative Teaching Press, Inc.
Creative Education, Inc.
Creative Productions

Creative Publications

Creative Teaching Press, Inc.
Crestwood House

Croner Publications, Inc.
Crystel Productions

Cuisenaire Co. of American, Inc.
Current Affairs/Young World
Curriculum Associates, Inc.
D.0.K Publishers, Inc.

Davis, F.A. Company

Dean Equipment & Furniture Co.
Decorating & Craft Ideas

Dell Publishing Co.

Demco, Incorporated
Developmental Learning Materials
Dietzgen Corporation
Dillon/Liederbach, Inc.

Disney, Walt Educ.Media Company
Documentary Photo Aids, Inc.
Dover Publications, Inc.

Earl, John A., Inc.

Eastern Supply Company

Edmund Scientific Company
Education & Communication
Educational Products Inform.Exchange
Educational Activities, Inc
Educational Audio Visual, Inc.
Educational Dimensions Group
Educational Music Service, Inc.
Educational Reading Services, Inc,
Educational Service, Inc,

Elemo Publishing Inc.

EMC Corporation

Encyclopaedia Britannica

ESP, Incorporated

Essex Scale & Caster Co., Inc.

Library Books
Subscription
Industrial Arts Supplies
Science Supplies ‘
Shop Supplies
Subscription

General Supplies
Guidance Supplies
Subscription

Audio Visual Supplies
Sewing Supplies
Library Books

Maroon & Gray Supplies
Scheduling Services
Library Books
Subscription
Duplicating Supplies
Audio Visual & Music Supplies
Medical Supplies
Workbooks

General Supplies
Library Book
Reference Books
General Supplies
General Supplies
Library Books
Periodicals

Audio Visual Supplies
Workbooks

Audio Visual Supplies
Duplicating Supplies
Library Books
Reflerence Books
Material for Equipment
Subscription

Library Books

Library Supplies
Spec.Ed. & General Supplies
Industrial Arts Supplies
Library Books

Audio Visual Supplies
Textbooks

Library Books
Custodial Supplies
Custodial Supplies
Science Supplies

Audio Visual Supplies
Membership

Audio Visual Supplies
Reference Books

Audio Visual Supplies’
Music Supplies

‘Audio Visual Supplies

Workbooks

Subscription

Audio Visual Supplies
Science & Library Books
Audio Visual & Workbooks
Custodial Supplies

34.48
15.00
298. 44
45.79
52.98
71.76
31.73
513.00
15.00
18.50
72.60
24,93
1,887.65
2,016.25
26.40
8.85
183.05
531,48
346.83
237.60
43.91
4,70
1.65
6.40
37.13
13.40
38.95
28.13
93.58
63.00
22.13
2.82
15.95
8.00
10.00
7.9
1,082.13
700.27
k.25
1,017.00
112.00
19.92
28.29
1,455.11
33.30
L8.,45
50.00
159.43
40.85 .
61.50
86.38
33.29
5.78

- 18.00
100.45
625.80
396.00
147.00



FEuropean Publishers Representatives

European American Retail Music,Inc.

Exposition Press, Inc.

Executive Communication Systems

Eye Gate Media

Faber's Incorporated

Facts on File, Inc.

Fisher Scientific Company

Flaghouse, Incorporated

Follett Publishing Company

Fordham Equipment Company

Forest Press

Foundation for Exceptional Chlldren

Franklin Clay Films

Freeman, W.H. & Company

Friends of New Jersey Publ. Broadcast-
" ing, Inc.

Gale Research Company

Gamble Music Corporation

Gann Law Books

Garrard Publishing Company

Gaydos, A.L., M.D.

Gaylord Bros., Inc.

General Electric Company

Geyer Instructional Aids Co.,Inc.

Ginn & Company

Glybhic Press

Goodheart-Willcox Co., Inc,

Gottberg, Julia

Hammett, J. L. Company

Hammett, J. L. Company

Hammett, J. L. Company

Harcourt, Brace Jovanovich, Inc.

Harper & Row, Publishers, Inc.

Hayes School Publishing Co., Inc.

Hayes School Publishing Co., Inc.

Heath, D.C. & Company '

Heath, D.C. &Company

Highsmith Company, Inc.

Harvard Medical School Health Letter

Helm, Incorporated

Holiday Handicrafts Inc.

Homemaking Research Laboratories

Homestyle Laundry

Houghton Mifflin Company

Human Relations Area Files,Inc.

IBM Corporation

Incentive Publications, Inc.

Institute for Personality &
Ability Testing

International Publications Service

January Productions, Inc,

Journal of American Historians -

Kelly & Salles Elec.Sy., Inc,

Keuffel & Esser Company

Kimbo Educational

Subscriptions

Music Supplies

Library Books

Business Education Supplies
Audio Visual Supplies
Sewing Supplies

Library Books

Science Supplies & Equipment
Physical Education Supplies

Workbooks

Instructional Equip.& Supplies
Library Books

Reference Books

Auvdio Visual Supplies
Workbooks

Membership

Library Books

Special Education Supplles
Reference Books

Tests

Physical

Library Supplies

Home Economic Supplies

Math. Supplies

Workbooks

Reference Books

Library Books

Car Mileage Expenses

General, Office & Art Supplies
General Supplies

Title I Supplies

Audio Visual Supplies
Workbooks

Dupicating Masters

Title I Supplies

Tests, Textbooks & Math Supplies
Workbooks & Textbooks

Library Equipment & Supplies
Library Books

Library Books

Sewing Supplies

Sewing Supplies

Service

Audio Visual Supplles & Workbooks
Library Books

Bus,.Educ, ,0ffice Supplies & Rentals
Reference Books

Reference Book

Library Books

Audio Visual Supplies
Subscription

Electrical Supplies
Mechanical Drawing Supplies
Audio Visual Supplies

386.00
18.76
5.25
21.60
178.4k
356.35
199.00
1,903.60
670.28
363.00
939.75
2L.29
14.85
46.00
149.90

25.00
82.03
48.05
55.00
29.39
20.00
388.58
29,00
193.33
23.75
92,47
123.30
41,177.10
390.32
449,69
202,94
98.30
18.10
147,34
18,299.81
262.72
L15.46
104,95
20.75

. 26.59
11.69
39.70
175.25
16.50
808.45
17.55

12.93
20.64

67.60
25,00
1,483.66
399.92
64,57

Var/ro



Laidlaw Brothers

Lakeshore Curr.Matls.Company
League of Women Voters
League of Women Voters
Learning Tree Filmstrips
Library Filmstrip Center
Linn, W.J., Inc,.

Litton Educational Pub., Inc.
Los Angeles Times

Lyons

Macmillan Publishing Co., Inc.
Magnamusic-Baton, Inc,
Matthijssen, Inc,

McCabe Boiler Works
McGraw-Hill Book Company
McKnight Publishing Company

Medical Education Office-Mountainside Hosp.

Merck & Company, Inc.
Micro Bio-Medics, Inc.
Middle Atlantic Sports Co., Inc.

Middle States Assoc.of Coll.& Schools

Midwest Publications Co., Inc.
Modern Curriculum Press

Modern Education Corporation
Modern Mass Media, Inc,

Monmouth Paper Company

Monroe,The Calculator Company
Melito, Domenic

* Moore, E.R. Company

Mutual Aids

Nasco

National Computer Systems, Inc.
Natl.Council for the Social Studies
National Educator's Supply Company
National Education Association
N.J.Assoc.of Sch.Admin.

N.J.Assoc.of Secondary School Princ. &

‘Supervisors

New Jersey Bell B
N.J.School Boatds Association
New Jersey Magazine

North Jersey Auto Truck Seat Co.
Nutley High School

Nystrom

Opportunities for Learning,Inc.
Patchogue-Surgical Co.,Inc,
Paxton/Patterson

Pennant Educational Materials
Perfection Form Company
Perma/Bound

Petti, Theresa

Prentice-Hall, Inc.
Postmaster, U.S. Post Office
Postmaster, U.S. Post Office
Primary Communications
Psychological Corporation

Workbooks

General Supplies
Reference Books
Subscription

Audio Visual Supplies
Addio Visual Supplies
Duplicating Supplies
Workbooks & Tests
Newspaper Subscriptions

Audio Visual Supplies & Equip.

Workbooks

Music Supplies

Audio Visual Supplies
Cont.Servs.- Boilers
Workbooks

Library Books
Registration

Manual

Medical Supplies
Physical Education Supplies
Dues

Audio Visual Supplies
Workbooks

Audio Visual Supplies
Workbooks

Custodial Supplies
Business Educ. Supplies
Car Mileage Expense
Graduation Expense
Teaching Supplies
Science Supplies
Guidance Supplies
Subscription

Audio Visual Equip. & Supplies

Audio Visual Supplies
Membership '

Professional Dues
Service

Membership Dues
Subscription
Transportation Expense

Appropriation-A/V,Career Dev.,

Drama & Science
Maps
Audio Visual Supplies
Medical Supplies

Custodial & Industrial Arts Supp.

Library Books
Library Books
Library Books

Car Mileage Expense
Tests

Postal Supplies
Postal Supplies
Textbooks

Tests

211.01
192.44
10.25
17.00
192.14
52.00
2,109.27
1,44k, 24
130.00
693.55
451,82
56.55
86.28
830.00
39.26
30.32
30.00
11.75
476 .64
116.80
390.00
15.40
936.85
54,53
105.00
6,761.93
65.40
159.54
©30.59
137.74
120,14
25.00 -
1,h03.47
36.27
355.00

3,120.00

3,026.26

8,500.,00
25,00
89.50

6,325.00
273.93
97.90
35.96
1,362.86
83.05
28.43
566 .47
9)4'.55
15.33 -
5,238.00
2,788.00
161.88
186.35



Psychology Today

Rand McNally & Company

Random House, Inc,

Raintree Publishers Group
Reader's Digest Service

Reading Joy, Inc.

Relative Teaching Concepts
Richards, Frank E.Publishing Co.
Ricciardi, Joseph, Inc.

Rosen, Richard Press, Inc.

Rowe, H.M. Company

Royal Business Machines

S & S Arts and Crafts _
Schaffer, Frank Publications, Inc.
Schaffer, Frank Publications, Inc.
Scholastic Book Services

School Health Supply Company
School Masters

Sciences

Scott, Foresman & Company

Scott, Foresman & Company
Scribner Book Companies, Inc.
Sea World

Searle, C. Walter.

Shawnee Press Inc.

+ Silver Burdett Company

Simon, John

Simplicity Pattern Company, Inc.
Smithgonian

Soccer for Americans

Society for Visual Education
South-Western Publishing Company
Sportshelf Associates

Squibb, Alvah M.Co., Inc.
Staedtler, J.S., Inc,

Stanwood Products, Inc.

Student Press Service
Superintendent of Documents
Taunton Press

Taylor, Loretta

Teaching Resources

Teachers College Press

Three M Business Products Sales
Timely Delivery Service
Times-Picayune

Tower Sound Service

Tower Sound Service

Trend Enterprises, Inc.
Triangle Publications Inc.
Troll Associates

Troll Associates

Troubadour Press

Twain, Mark Media

University of Missouri-Columbia
U.S.Dept.of Health,Ed. & Welfare
United States Postal Service

Subscription

Workbooks

Audio Visual Supplies
Library-Reference Books
Workbooks

General Supplies

Audio Visual Supplies
Workbooks

Building Material

Library Books

Workbooks

Office Supplies

Sewing Supplies

Teaching Supplies

Teaching Supplies

Workbooks

Medical Supplies & Instr.Equip.
Science Supplies
Subscription

Workbooks, Textbooks & Tests
Workbooks

Library Books

Library Books

Insurance

Music Supplies
Libr-Reference Bks & Workbooks
Instructional Equipment
Sewing Supplies
Subscription

Library Books

Audio Visual Supplies:.
Tests & Textbooks

Library Books

General Supplies

Mechanical Drawing Supplies
Special Education Supplies
Subscription

Reference Books

Library Books

Supplies for Composition Committee
Workbooks & Art Supplies
Library Books

Guidance & Audio Visual Supplies
Newspaper Subscriptions
Subscription

Graduation Expense
Graduation Expense

Audio Visual Supplies
Subscription :

Audio Visual Supplies

Audio Visual Supplies & Libr. Books
Ref'erence Books '

Library Books

Subscription

Subscription

Audio Visual Supplies

12.00
422,12
305.21
203.01
b57.57

41.09
38.00
329.18
206 .85
8.h47
103.90
43,94
135.67
21.78
37.62
L21.71
177.20
59.51
12.50
4,583.97
90.51
31.97
8.76
25.00
105.67
224,02
1,250.00
20.25
14.00
12.79
595.88
3,465.17
10.75
348,58
256 Ll
80.75
18.00
34.65
25,00
48.50
166 .26
10.27
2,201.60
54 .60
130.00
225,00
385.00
100.17
16.00
490.00
147.64
)','055
302.16
8.00
9.25
5.50

YarJo




Valiant Instructional Materials Audio Visual Equipment 225.20

Viking Penguin, Inc. Reference Books N 16.04
Vogue Pattern . Subscription 7.50
Walch, J. Weston, Publisher Lib.Bks,Tests,Workbooks & A/V Supp. 177.71
Lee Wards Sewing Supplles 118.38
West Manor Music Music Supplies 158.90
Weisenfeld Subscription 305.00
Wible Language Institute, Inc. Avdio Visual Supplies . - 58.20
Wilmor Warehouse & Shipping Co.,Inc. Library Books - 9.09
Wilson, H.W. Company Subseriptions . 78.00
Wolsten's Projector House Audio Visual Equipment - - 181.15
Writer, Inc.,, Publishers Subscription 12,00
Wooderaft Supply Corporation Industrial Arts Supplies 55.75
‘Yantacaw School Petty Cash-Postage & Insurance 5.86
McDonough Tire Tires - Transportation 110.08

. SUB TOTAL $171,817.47
Assn.of School Business Officials Registration & Dues 185.00
Park Place Casino Hotel NJ School Boards Assn.Convention 840.00
Ramsland, Arnold C., Trustee ~ Petty Cash Account 200,00

’ TOTAL $173,042.47

Mandatory payments amounting to $189,411.58 having been made by virtue of contract of
authority of officers, are submitted for ratification: '

Board of Education Salary ACCOUNT......ceeeeeeeeerecosecsansscssncasncsoaeesess89,411,58
First National State Bank of NeWw JerSey.cceeesesccccssscsasccsascsesassnaasssss.l00,000.00

$189,Ell.5§
for pa;
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