Board of Education Nutley, New Jersey

	ABC School Supply, Inc.	Workbooks		521.77
	Academic Industries, Inc.	General Supplies	•	80.10
	Academic Therapy Publications	Reference Books		22.00
	Administrative Management	Subscription		29.00
	Advance Process Supply Company	Art & Shop Supplies		110.47
	Afton Publications Supply	Library Books		112.39
	Air-O-Com Communications	Service		47.00
	Allwood Auto Parts, Inc.	Auto Shop Supplies	·	1,388.80
	Allyn and Bacon, Inc.	Library Books	ь .	138.12
	American Assoc.for the Adv.of Science	Subscription		17.50
	American Assoc.of Comm.& Jr.Colleges	Reference Books		11.00
	American Art Clay Co., Inc.	Art Supplies		272.28
	American Counc.on the Teach.of	112 0 Coppilion		
	Foreign Languages	Subscription		30.00
	American Dental Association	Audio Visual Supplies		54.00
	American Guidance Service, Inc.	Workbooks		15.68
	American Journal of Nursing Co.	Subscription		15.00
	American Paper Towel Company	Custodial Supplies		1,451.35
	American Personel & Guidance Assn.	Subscription		25.00
	American Piano Supply Company	Music Supplies		115.04
	American School Health Assoc.	Subscription		25.00
		_		202.45
	American Wood Type Mfg.Co.	Industrial Arts Supplies Workbooks		
	Ann Arbor Publishers, Inc.			326.56
	Art Direction Book Co.	Art Supplies		20.85
	Amsco School Publications, Inc.	Textbooks		1,963.92
	Ash, Sam Music Stores	Music Supplies		1,984.11
	Associated Educators	Audio Visual Supplies		585.75
	Auromere	Library Books		1.37
	Barnell Loft, Ltd.	Workbooks		282.71
	Basic & Traditional Food Assoc.	Library Books	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2.95
	Beckley-Cardy	General Supplies		376.77
	Belleville Industrial Hardware	Custodial Supplies		14.82
	Benefic Press	Audio Visual Supplies		108.64
,	Bennett, Chas. A.Co., Inc.	Library Books	*	76.21
	Bergwall Productions, Inc.	Audio Visual Supplies		304.71
	Blick, Dick	Industrial Arts Supplies		601.44
	Bloomfield Plastic Co.	General Supplies		21.50
	Book-Lab, Inc.	Workbooks		435.25
	Books About New Jersey	Library Books		31.22
	Bowmar/Noble Publishers, Inc.	Workbooks		386.73
	Bradley, Milton Company	Kindergarten Supplies		23.90
	Brick House Publishing Co.	Library Books		9.50
	Bro-Dart, Incorporated	Library Supplies	en e	235.70
	Brodhead-Garrett Company	Industrial Arts Supplies		1,961.84
	Brown, Arthur & Bro., Inc.	Art Supplies		78.14
	Caedmon	Audio Visual Supplies		28.73
	Campbell Foundry Company	Ground Material	2.0	75.00
	Cambridge Book Company	Textbooks		660.07
	Canty Rag Company, Inc.	Custodial Supplies		846.00
	Carolina Biological Supply Co.	Audio Visual Supplies		58.63
	CBS Publications	Subscription		12.00
	Cebco/Standard Publishing	Workbooks		461.48

	Till over Don't o	2), 1,0
Center for Applied Research in Educ.	Library Books	34.48 15.00
Center for Analysis	Subscription	298.44
Central Paper Company	Industrial Arts Supplies Science Supplies	45 .7 9
Central Scientific Company	Shop Supplies	52 . 98
Cerigraf Chicago Tribune	Subscription	71 . 76
Childeraft	General Supplies	31.73
Chronicle Guidance	Guidance Supplies	513.00
Civil War Times	Subscription	15.00
Clark, Charles W.Co., Inc.	Audio Visual Supplies	18.50
Coats & Clark, Inc.	Sewing Supplies	72.60
College Board Publication	Library Books	24.93
Compugraphic	Maroon & Gray Supplies	1,887.65
Computer Resources, Inc.	Scheduling Services	2,016.25
Congressional Staff Directory	Library Books	26.40
CBS Publications	Subscription	8.85
Continental Press, Inc.	Duplicating Supplies	183.05
Coronet	Audio Visual & Music Supplies	531,48
Cosmevo Surgical & Orth.Corp.	Medical Supplies	346.83
Crane Publishing Co.	Workbooks	237.60
Creative Teaching Press, Inc.	General Supplies	43.91
Creative Education, Inc.	Library Book	4.70
Creative Productions	Reference Books	1.65
Creative Publications	General Supplies	6.40
Creative Teaching Press, Inc.	General Supplies	37.13
Crestwood House	Library Books	13.40
Croner Publications, Inc.	Periodicals	38.95
Crystel Productions	Audio Visual Supplies	28.13
Current Affairs / Young Harld	Workbooks	93.58
Current Affairs/Young World	Audio Visual Supplies	63.00
Curriculum Associates, Inc.	Duplicating Supplies	22 . 13 2 . 82
D.O.K Publishers, Inc. Davis, F.A. Company	Library Books Reference Books	15.95
Dean Equipment & Furniture Co.	Material for Equipment	8.00
Decorating & Craft Ideas	Subscription	10.00
Dell Publishing Co.	Library Books	7.96
Demco, Incorporated	Library Supplies	1,082.13
Developmental Learning Materials	Spec.Ed. & General Supplies	700.27
Dietzgen Corporation	Industrial Arts Supplies	887.10
Dillon/Liederbach, Inc.	Library Books	4.25
Disney, Walt Educ Media Company	Audio Visual Supplies	1,017.00
Documentary Photo Aids, Inc.	Textbooks	112.00
Dover Publications, Inc.	Library Books	19.92
Earl, John A., Inc.	Custodial Supplies	28.29
Eastern Supply Company	Custodial Supplies	1,455.11
Edmund Scientific Company	Science Supplies	33.30
Education & Communication	Audio Visual Supplies	48.45
Educational Products Inform.Exchange	Membership	50.00
Educational Activities, Inc	Audio Visual Supplies	159.43
Educational Audio Visual, Inc.	Reference Books	40.85
Educational Dimensions Group	Audio Visual Supplies	61.50
Educational Music Service, Inc.	Music Supplies	86.38
Educational Reading Services, Inc.	Audio Visual Supplies	33.29
Educational Service, Inc.	Workbooks	5.78
Elemo Publishing Inc.	Subscription	18.00
EMC Corporation	Audio Visual Supplies	100.45
Encyclopaedia Britannica	Science & Library Books	625.80
ESP, Incorporated	Audio Visual & Workbooks	396.00
Essex Scale & Caster Co., Inc.	Custodial Supplies	147.00
		•

		-04
European Publishers Representatives	Subscriptions	386.00
European American Retail Music, Inc.	Music Supplies	18.76
Exposition Press, Inc.	Library Books	5.25
Executive Communication Systems	Business Education Supplies	21.60
Eye Gate Media	Audio Visual Supplies	178.44
Faber's Incorporated	Sewing Supplies	356.35
Facts on File, Inc.	Library Books	199.00
Fisher Scientific Company	Science Supplies & Equipment	1,903.60
Flaghouse, Incorporated	Physical Education Supplies	670.28
Follett Publishing Company	Workbooks	363.00
Fordham Equipment Company	Instructional Equip.& Supplies	939.75
Forest Press	Library Books	24.29
Foundation for Exceptional Children	Reference Books	14.85
Franklin Clay Films	Audio Visual Supplies	46.00
Freeman, W.H. & Company	Workbooks	149.90
Friends of New Jersey Publ. Broadcast-		
ing, Inc.	Membership	25.00
Gale Research Company	Library Books	82.03
Gamble Music Corporation	Special Education Supplies	48.05
Gann Law Books	Reference Books	55.00
Garrard Publishing Company	Tests	29.39
Gaydos, A.L., M.D.	Physical	20.00
Gaylord Bros., Inc.	Library Supplies	388.58
General Electric Company	Home Economic Supplies	29.00
Geyer Instructional Aids Co., Inc.	Math. Supplies	45.36
Ginn & Company	Workbooks	193.33
Glyphic Press	Reference Books	23.75
Goodheart-Willcox Co., Inc.	Library Books	92.47
Gottberg, Julia	Car Mileage Expenses	123.30
Hammett, J. L. Company	General, Office & Art Supplies	41,177.10
Hammett, J. L. Company	General Supplies	390.32
Hammett, J. L. Company	Title I Supplies	449.69
Harcourt, Brace Jovanovich, Inc.	Audio Visual Supplies	202.94
Harper & Row, Publishers, Inc.	Workbooks	98.30
Hayes School Publishing Co., Inc.	Dupicating Masters	18.10
Hayes School Publishing Co., Inc.	Title I Supplies	147.34
Heath, D.C. & Company	Tests, Textbooks & Math Supplies	18,299.81
Heath, D.C. & Company	Workbooks & Textbooks	262.72
Highsmith Company, Inc.	Library Equipment & Supplies	415.46
Harvard Medical School Health Letter	Library Books	104.95
Helm, Incorporated	Library Books	20.75
Holiday Handicrafts Inc.	Sewing Supplies	26.59
Homemaking Research Laboratories		11.69
	Sewing Supplies	
Houghton Mifflin Company	Service	39 . 70
Houghton Mifflin Company	Audio Visual Supplies & Workbooks	175.25
Human Relations Area Files, Inc.	Library Books	16.50
IBM Corporation	Bus.Educ.,Office Supplies & Rentals	808.45
Incentive Publications, Inc.	Reference Books	17.55
Institute for Personality &	Dargarana Dari	30.00
Ability Testing	Reference Book	12.93
International Publications Service	Library Books	20.64
January Productions, Inc.	Audio Visual Supplies	67.60
Journal of American Historians	Subscription	25,00
Kelly & Salles Elec.Sy., Inc.	Electrical Supplies	1,483.66
Keuffel & Esser Company	Mechanical Drawing Supplies	399.92
Kimbo Educational	Audio Visual Supplies	64.57

Laidlaw Brothers	Workbooks	211.01	
Lakeshore Curr.Matls.Company	General Supplies	192.44	
League of Women Voters	Reference Books	10.25	
League of Women Voters	Subscription	17.00	
Learning Tree Filmstrips	Audio Visual Supplies	192 .1 4	
Library Filmstrip Center	Audio Visual Supplies	52.00	
Linn, W.J., Inc.	Duplicating Supplies	2,109.27	
Litton Educational Pub., Inc.	Workbooks & Tests	1,444.24	
Los Angeles Times	Newspaper Subscriptions	130.00	
Lyons	Audio Visual Supplies & Equip.	693.55	
Macmillan Publishing Co., Inc.	Workbooks	451.82	
Magnamusic-Baton, Inc.	Music Supplies	56.55	
Matthijssen, Inc.	Audio Visual Supplies	86.28	
McCabe Boiler Works	Cont.Servs Boilers	830.00	
McGraw-Hill Book Company	Workbooks	39.26	
McKnight Publishing Company	Library Books	30.32	
Medical Education Office-Mountainside Hosp.		30.00	
	Manual		
Merck & Company, Inc.		11.75	
Micro Bio-Medics, Inc.	Medical Supplies	476.64	
Middle Atlantic Sports Co., Inc.	Physical Education Supplies	116.80	
Middle States Assoc.of Coll.& Schools	Dues	390.00	,
Midwest Publications Co., Inc.	Audio Visual Supplies	15.40	
Modern Curriculum Press	Workbooks	936.85	
Modern Education Corporation	Audio Visual Supplies	54.53	
Modern Mass Media, Inc.	Workbooks	105.00	
Monmouth Paper Company	Custodial Supplies	6,761.93	
Monroe, The Calculator Company	Business Educ. Supplies	65.40	
Melito, Domenic	Car Mileage Expense	159.54	
Moore, E.R. Company	Graduation Expense	139.74	İ
Mutual Aids	Teaching Supplies	30.59	
Nasco	Science Supplies	137.74	
National Computer Systems, Inc.	Guidance Supplies	120.14	
Natl.Council for the Social Studies	Subscription	25.00	
National Educator's Supply Company	Audio Visual Equip. & Supplies	1,403.47	
National Education Association	Audio Visual Supplies	36.27	
N.J.Assoc.of Sch.Admin.	Membership	355.00	
N.J.Assoc.of Secondary School Princ. &			
Supervisors	Professional Dues	3,120.00	
New Jersey Bell	Service	3,026.26	
N.J.School Boards Association	Membership Dues	8,500.00	
New Jersey Magazine	Subscription	25.00	
North Jersey Auto Truck Seat Co.	Transportation Expense	89.50	
Nutley High School	Appropriation-A/V, Career Dev.,	0)•,00	
naticy firm behoof	Drama & Science	6,325.00	
Nystrom		273.93	
	Maps		
Opportunities for Learning, Inc.	Audio Visual Supplies	97 . 90	
Patchogue-Surgical Co., Inc. Paxton/Patterson	Medical Supplies	35.96 1,362.86	
,	Custodial & Industrial Arts Supp.		
Pennant Educational Materials	Library Books	83.05	
Perfection Form Company	Library Books	28.43	
Perma/Bound	Library Books	566.47	
Petti, Theresa	Car Mileage Expense	94.55	
Prentice-Hall, Inc.	Tests	15.33	i i
Postmaster, U.S. Post Office	Postal Supplies	5,238.00	
Postmaster, U.S. Post Office	Postal Supplies	2,788.00	
Primary Communications	Textbooks	161.88	
Psychological Corporation	Tests	186.35	

:0	Psychology Today	*	Subscription	12.00
	Rand McNally & Company		Workbooks	422.12
	Random House, Inc.		Audio Visual Supplies	305.21
111 - 1	Raintree Publishers Group		Library-Reference Books	203.01
	Reader's Digest Service		Workbooks	457.57
	Reading Joy, Inc.		General Supplies	41.09
	Relative Teaching Concepts		Audio Visual Supplies	38.00
	Richards, Frank E.Publishing Co.		Workbooks	329.18
	Ricciardi, Joseph, Inc.		Building Material	206.85
	Rosen, Richard Press, Inc.	•	Library Books Workbooks	8.47
	Rowe, H.M. Company Royal Business Machines		Office Supplies	103.90 43.94
	S & S Arts and Crafts		Sewing Supplies	135.67
	Schaffer, Frank Publications, Inc.		Teaching Supplies	21.78
	Schaffer, Frank Publications, Inc.		Teaching Supplies	37.62
	Scholastic Book Services		Workbooks	421.71
	School Health Supply Company		Medical Supplies & Instr. Equip.	177.20
	School Masters		Science Supplies	59.51
	Sciences		Subscription	12.50
	Scott, Foresman & Company		Workbooks, Textbooks & Tests	4,583.97
	Scott, Foresman & Company		Workbooks	90.51
	Scribner Book Companies, Inc.		Library Books	31.97
	Sea World		Library Books	8 .7 6
	Searle, C. Walter		Insurance	25.00
	Shawnee Press Inc.		Music Supplies	105.67
190 t.	Silver Burdett Company		Libr-Reference Bks & Workbooks	224.02
	Simon, John		Instructional Equipment	1,250.00
1	Simplicity Pattern Company, Inc.		Sewing Supplies	20.25
	Smithsonian Soccer for Americans		Subscription	14.00 12.79
			Library Books Audio Visual Supplies	595.88
	Society for Visual Education South-Western Publishing Company		Tests & Textbooks	3,465 . 17
	Sportshelf Associates		Library Books	10.75
	Squibb, Alvah M.Co., Inc.		General Supplies	348.58
	Staedtler, J.S., Inc.		Mechanical Drawing Supplies	256.44
	Stanwood Products, Inc.		Special Education Supplies	80.75
	Student Press Service		Subscription	18.00
	Superintendent of Documents		Reference Books	34.65
•	Taunton Press		Library Books	25.00
	Taylor, Loretta		Supplies for Composition Committee	48.50
	Teaching Resources		Workbooks & Art Supplies	166.26
	Teachers College Press		Library Books	10.27
	Three M Business Products Sales		Guidance & Audio Visual Supplies	2,201.60
	Timely Delivery Service		Newspaper Subscriptions	54.60
	Times-Picayune		Subscription	130.00
	Tower Sound Service		Graduation Expense	225.00
	Tower Sound Service		Graduation Expense Audio Visual Supplies	385.00 100.17
	Trend Enterprises, Inc. Triangle Publications Inc.		Subscription	16.00
	Troll Associates		Audio Visual Supplies	490.00
1 41 1	Troll Associates		Audio Visual Supplies & Libr. Books	147.64
	Troubadour Press		Reference Books	4.55
	Twain, Mark Media		Library Books	302.16
3 - (1) - (University of Missouri-Columbia		Subscription	8.00
	U.S.Dept.of Health, Ed. & Welfare		Subscription	9.25
	United States Postal Service		Audio Visual Supplies	5.50
				

Vogue Pattern Walch, J. Weston, Publisher Lee Wards West Manor Music Weisenfeld Wible Language Institute, Inc. Wilmor Warehouse & Shipping Co.,Inc. Wilson, H.W. Company Wolsten's Projector House Writer, Inc., Publishers Woodcraft Supply Corporation Yantacaw School McDonough Tire	Audio Visual Equipment Reference Books Subscription Lib.Bks,Tests,Workbooks & A/V Supp. Sewing Supplies Music Supplies Subscription Audio Visual Supplies Library Books Subscriptions Audio Visual Equipment Subscription Industrial Arts Supplies Petty Cash-Postage & Insurance Tires - Transportation SUB TOTAL \$17	225.20 16.04 7.50 177.71 118.38 158.90 305.00 58.20 9.09 78.00 181.15 12.00 55.75 5.86 110.08 1,817.47
Assn.of School Business Officials Park Place Casino Hotel Ramsland, Arnold C., Trustee	Registration & Dues NJ School Boards Assn.Convention Petty Cash Account TOTAL \$17	185.00 840.00 200.00 3,042.47
Mandatory payments amounting to \$189,41 authority of officers, are submitted for r Board of Education Salary Account	atification:	
First National State Bank of New Jersey	<u>lc</u>	9,411.58 0,000.00 9,411.58
Audited and approved for payment	<u>lc</u>	0,000.00